

Docket No.: A.23-06-001

Exhibit No.: CalCCA-05

Date: October 27, 2023

Sponsor/Witness: Salisbury (SCE)

**EXHIBIT CALCCA-05**  
**SCE Response to CalCCA DRs 7.02 and 7.03**

**October 27, 2023**

*Southern California Edison*  
*A.23-06-001 – 2024 ERRR Forecast*

**DATA REQUEST SET C a I C C A - S C E - 0 0 7**

**To: CalCCA**  
**Prepared by: Tasha Salisbury**  
**Job Title: Advisor**  
**Received Date: 10/18/2023**

**Response Date: 10/23/2023**

---

**Question 02:**

Refer to CONFIDENTIAL\_A2306001\_October Update\_Appendix B\_PCIA Workpapers (2024).xls, tab 'Resource List (2024)', excel rows 290 through 329. Please provide all workpapers, with working formulae, used to calculate the following for each contract:

- a. Annual contract cost excluding costs to charge the battery and excluding revenues for discharging the battery.
- b. Annual energy used to charge the battery.
- c. Annual cost to charge the battery.
- d. Annual energy discharged from the battery into the CAISO market.
- e. Annual market revenues received from discharging the battery into CAISO as forecasted by SCE for 2024 (i.e., using SCE's hourly dispatch, not by applying the Energy Index MPB)

**Response to Question 02:**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**The Attachment(s) Are Marked Confidential In Accordance With Applicable Law and Regulation.  
Basis for Confidentiality In Accompanying Confidentiality Declaration.  
Public Disclosure Restricted.**

SCE objects to Part E of this question because the information requested is not used in SCE's PCIA workpaper and SCE has not performed the analysis. In accordance with D.18-10-019, SCE is required to use the Energy Index to set forecast PCIA rates. Subject to this objection, SCE responds as follows.

Please see the attached workbook titled "CalCCA to SCE 7.02" for parts A-D.

Attachment is confidential.

*Southern California Edison*  
*A.23-06-001 – 2024 ERRRA Forecast*

**DATA REQUEST SET C a I C C A - S C E - 0 0 7**

**To: CalCCA**  
**Prepared by: Tasha Salisbury**  
**Job Title: Advisor**  
**Received Date: 10/18/2023**

**Response Date: 10/23/2023**

---

**Question 03:**

Refer to SCE-06C at 30, Table IV-9, lines 134-136: Please confirm that the referenced rows of Table IV-9 represent SCE's forecast of the market revenues expected to be received from discharging battery storage resources (SR RFO, UOS, and MTR RFO) into the CAISO market. If not confirmed, please explain and provide the market revenue expected to be received during 2024 from discharging SR RFO, UOS, and MTR RFO battery storage resources into the CAISO market.

**Response to Question 03:**

This is confirmed; however, SCE also would like to also clarify that row 134 is only the PABA-eligible portion of the SRRFO revenues, and other SRRFO revenues can be found in the "CAM Portfolio Revenues" section, lines 16 and 17 of Table IV-9.